
Lancaster Hogs 117.00- 49 hd. 51-59 lbs.
100.00- 60 hd. 61-69 lbs. 93.00-
111.00; 24 hd. 75-90 lbs. 70.0060.00.US 2&3’s: (126 hd.) 85 hd. 25-33
lbs.. 137.50-150.00; 25 hd. 4349 lbs.
112.50- 16 hd. 51-58 lbs.
107.50-

Monday, Aug. 11,1986
HOGS: Compared to last

Wednesday barrows and gilts 1.00
higher; sows under 500 lb. 1.00
higher, over500 lb. 2.00-3.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 64.00-65.00; US 1 220-240
lb. 65.00-67.00; US 1-3 210-250 lb.
63.0064.00; US 2-3 220-260 lb. 62.00-
63.00.

SOWS; US 1-2 300-480 lb. 44.00-
49.00; US 1-3490-650 lb. 49,00-54.00.

Wednesday, Aug. 13,1986

LATE CUTS: 6 hd. 43-61 lbs.
97.50-101.00.

UTILITIES: 26 hd. 22-95 lbs.
60.0062.50. '

AS IS: 19 hd. 34-52 lbs. 55.00-
65.00; 16 hd. 87-116 lbs. 34.00-74.00.

Next StateGraded Sale
Friday, Sept 12th-1:30 P.M.

(Grading 7:30A.M. until
11:30A.M.)

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday,Aug. 11,1986

Report Supplied by Auction
Today 1003
Last Monday 864
Last Year 1612

HOGS: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts 1.00 lower; sows
weighing 300-500 lb. steady, 500-600
lb.steady to 2.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 63.00-63.75; US 1 Few
220-240 lb. 64.00-65.75; US 2-4 210-
2501b. 61.0062.00.

SOWS: US 1-3 300600 lb. 44.00-
51.00; 5006501b. 49.0061.00.

NewHoUandFeederPigs
Wednesday, Aug. 13,1986

Report Supplied by Auction

TREND: Compared to last
Mondaybarrows and gilts 1.00-2.00
higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 64.0045.00.

US 1220-240 lb.66.0066.50.
US 1-3200-260lb. 62.0063.75.
US 34Few 265 lb. 57.00.

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Aug.9,1986
Report supplied by Auction

Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs uneven,
6.00 lower to 4.00 higher. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

US 1-2: 200 hd. 30-39 lbs. 130.00-
147.00; 241 hd. 4049 lbs. 110.00-
142.00; 75 hd. 50-59 lbs. 103.00-
112.00; 95 hd.60-85 lbs. 80.00-100.00.

US 2-3; 106 hd. 30-39 lbs. 120.00-
140.00; 65 hd. 4049 lbs. 84.00-112.00;
70hd. 5040 lbs. 86.00-111.00.

Trend 2.00-3.00 higher.
Is and 2s, 220-270, 62.0044.25;

Sows, 320650lbs., 41.0046.75.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Aug. 14

2500- Barrows & gilts moderate
1.00instances 1.50 higher.

US 1-2 220-250 lb. 64.5065.50,
about 125 head 66.00; 210-220 lb.
63.0064.50; 200-210 lb. 60.0063.00;
US 1-3 220260 lb. 64.0064.50.

State Graded
FeederPig

Sale
WestminsterLivestock

August 8,1M6
SOWS: Under 500 lb. steady- .50

higher; over 500 lb. 1.001.50 lower.
(18%); US 1-2 350500 lb. 55.00
55.50; US 1-3500650 lb. 56.0056.50.

Trend: Compared to last July’s
StateGraded Sale pigs were a firm
20.00 higher. Total supply included
1,009pigs of which 816 head graded
l&2’s or 2’s. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US l&2’s: (415 hd.) 23 hd. 26-29
lbs. 135.00-137.50; 102 hd. 30-39 lbs.
125.00- 93 hd. 40-49 lbs.
117.50-139.00; 144 hd. 50-59 lbs.
108.00- S 3 hd. 6002 lbs.
100.00-

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 50.00;
under 350 lb. 48.50-49.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Aug. 14,1986

400. Barrows & gilts active, 1.00
higher.

US 1-3 230260 lb. 65.0065.50; 220
lb. 64.50.

SOWS: Active, steady in very
light test (6%); US 1-3 & few
Medium 420460 lb. 50.0051.00.

BOARS: Over 300 lb. 45.00, under
300 lb. 42.00.

US 2’s: (401 hd.) 67 hd. 23-29 lbs,
120.00- 102 hd. 31-39 lbs.
118.00- ; 99 hd. 41.49 lbs.

ATTENTION FARMERS
Beginning Aug. sth we will no longer be

conducting Tuesday Feeder Pig and
Market Hog Auctions.

We will continue to buy feeder pigs
privately and we have farmers looking for
UK} quality feeder pigs.

COW CONSIGNORS
We Need Cows For Wednesday’s

Market. Cows Arriving By 10:00A.M.
Will Be Sold By Noon.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

Today 1215
1065

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, Aug. 14

3000 - Barrows & gilts active;
uneven,mostly 1.00 higher.

US 1-3: 230-260 lb. 64.00-64.50, 200
head 245# 65.00; 200-230 lb. 61.50-
63.50, few 225# 64.00.

US 2-3: 260-270 lb. 63.50; 270-290
lb. 62.0043.00.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. early sales
1.00 higher; over 500 lb. 2.50
higher. (About 6%) US 1-3 300400
lb. EARLY 56.00; US 1-3 Over 500
lb. 57.5049.50.

BOARS: Over 300 lb. 50.50;
under 300 lb. 49.00.

CORN

SEPT.
DEC.

'

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

CATTLE
Thursday 8/14/86
Week ToDate (Est.)

EstimatedDaily livestock i
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

550,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

528,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

515,000

50,000 1,042,000 81,000

51,000 1,029,000 78,000

48,000 1,204,000 96,000

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Aug. 8 through Thursday, Aug. 14)

FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.
163*4 165% 164% 164% 166%

SOYBEANMEAL

170 171% 170% 170 173 AUG-

MAR. 181% 182% 180% 180% 183 SEPT-

MAY 187% 189 186% 186 188% 251;
JUL.
SEPT.

190% 192% 189% 189 191 PEC-

189% 191% 190 189% 191%

CHICAGO HOGS
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

AUG. 62.40 60.90 62.12 62.15 62.57
OCT. 54.50 53.40 54.80 55.02 54.75
DEC. 53.05 51.80 53.05 53.07 52.75
FEB. 51.12 50.05 50.90 50.95 50.90
APR. 45.70 45.15 45.60 45.90 45.60
JUNE 46.90 46.17 46.85 47.10 46.90
JULY 47.17 46.65 47.07 46.80 46.90

CHICAGO CATTLE

FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.
146.60 148.50 149.20 152.00 156.90
143.70 144.70 144.80 145.70 149.90
142.20 142.90 143.00 143.60 146.30
144.60 145.00 144.70 144.50 147.30
146.00 146.50 146.10 145.70 148.10

MAR. 147.90 148.60 148.10 147.20 149.70
MAY 150.00 150.70 150.00 149.00 151.10
JULY 151.00 151.20 150.50 149.00 152.00

WHEAT
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

lEPT. 258% 256% 253% 254% 258%
•EC. 261% 258% 256% 256% 280

260 258% 254% 255% 258%
MAY

AUG.

246% 245% 243% 244 244%
JULY 238% 237% 238% 237 237%

SOYBEANS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS. AUG. 502% 501% 501V« 500 511%
59.85 60.67 61.15 60.60 60.82

OCT. 59.82 59.90 59.95 59.42 59.72
lEPT.
lOV,

475% 477% 476% 473% 481%

DEC. 58.17 57.62 57.80 57.42 57.60 JAN.
474% 478 475% 470% 476%

FEB. 56.87 56.57 56.72 56.45 56.62 MAR.
APR.

484% 488% 485% 479% 485
494% 498 495% 489% 495%

57.62 57.55 57.80 57.57 57.80 MAY 502% 504% 501% 495% 501
JUNE 57.60 57.55 57.75 57.47 57.77 JUL. 508% 510 508% 500% 506%
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